© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 18
Cisco MDS 9396V 64-Gbps
96-Port Fibre Channel Switch
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 18
Contents
Product overview 3

© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 18
Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
Part # Product description
DS-C9396V-48ETK9P MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, 48x32G SW, 3 Yr. Premier
Software License, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, Exhaust
DS-C9396V-48ITK9P MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, 48x32G SW, 3 Yr. Premier
Software License, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, Intake
DS-C9396V-48EVK9P MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, 48x64G SW, 3 Yr. Premier
Software License, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, Exhaust
DS-C9396V-48IVK9P MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, 48x64G SW, 3 Yr. Premier
Software License, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, Intake
DS-C9396V-96ETK9P MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 96 active ports, 96x32G SW, 3 Yr. Premier
Software License, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, Exhaust
DS-C9396V-96ITK9P MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 96 active ports, 96x32G SW, 3 Yr. Premier
Software License, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, Intake
DS-C9396V-96EVK9P MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 96 active ports, 96x64G SW, 3 Yr. Premier
Software License, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, Exhaust
DS-C9396V-96IVK9P MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 96 active ports, 96x64G SW, 3 Yr. Premier
Software License, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, Intake
DS-C9396V-48EK9 MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, exhaust
DS-C9396V-48IK9 MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, intake
M9396V-PL16 MDS 9396V 64G FC switch 16-port upgrade license
M9396V-PL16= MDS 9396V 64G FC switch 16-port upgrade license, spare
DS-C9396V-48EK9= MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, exhaust,
spare
DS-C9396V-48IK9= MDS 9396V 64G 2RU FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, 3 Fans, 2 PSUs, intake, spare
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 15 of 18
Part # Accessories Description
DS-9396V-KIT-CSCO(=) MDS 9396V Accessory Kit for Cisco (Spare)
DS-9396V-KIT-EM(=) MDS 9396V Accessory Kit for Dell EMC (Spare)
DS-9396V-KIT-HDS(=) MDS 9396V Accessory Kit for HDS (Spare)
DS-9396V-KIT-HPE(=) MDS 9396V Accessory Kit for HPE (Spare)
DS-CAC-1400W-E= MDS 9300 1400W port-side exhaust PSU (works with MDS 9396V switch) (Spare)
DS-CAC-1400W-I= MDS 9300 1400W port-side intake PSU (works with MDS 9396V switch) (Spare)
DS-CHV-2000W-I=  MDS 2000W HVDC power supply, intake
DS-C96V-FAN-E= MDS Switch 9396V FAN tray port-side Exhaust (Spare)
DS-C96V-FAN-I= MDS Switch 9396V FAN tray, port-side intake (Spare)
Part # Power Cords Description
CAB-9K10A-AR Power Cord, 250VAC 10A IRAM 2073 Plug, Argentina
CAB-9K10A-AU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 Plug, Australia
CAB-9K10A-CH Power Cord, 250VAC 10A GB1002 Plug, China